month period of employment, provided that notice is given to the Director in sufficient time to 

make this appropriation for such increase. 

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the maximum amount payable to eligible employees 

under the above provisions shall be a maximum of Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifty 

Dollars ($2,250.00) ($15.00 per day, maximum of 150 days). 

ARTICLE 27 

INSURANCE BENEFITS 

Section 27.1: For all permanent full-time employees, the Town agrees to maintain in effect no 

less than the present level of hospital, medical and life insurance benefits.